
  
 
 

 
 
 
 

List	
  of	
  hotels	
  nearby	
  IPN	
  Lyon	
  
Close	
  to	
  the	
  University	
  Lyon	
  1	
  :	
  	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  Ibis	
  Budget	
  	
  
3,	
  rue	
  du	
  8	
  mai	
  1945	
  69100	
  Villeurbanne	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  8	
  92	
  68	
  09	
  41	
  
http://www.accorhotels.com/fr/hotel-­‐	
  9012-­‐ibis-­‐styles-­‐lyon-­‐villeurbanne-­‐ex-­‐	
  alliance-­‐hotel	
  	
  
	
  
Temporim	
  Residence	
  Hotel	
  Cité	
  internationale	
  	
  
35	
  quai	
  Charles	
  de	
  Gaulle	
  69006	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  37	
  47	
  57	
  67	
  
	
  http://www.temporim.com	
  	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  Ibis	
  Style	
  	
  
130,	
  Bld	
  11	
  nov.	
  1918	
  69100	
  Villeurbanne	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  89	
  95	
  95	
  
http://www.accorhotels.com/fr/hotel-­‐	
  5087-­‐ibis-­‐budget-­‐lyon-­‐villeurbanne	
  	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  des	
  congrès	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Le	
  Tonkin	
  (Tram	
  A)	
  	
  
Place	
  du	
  commandant	
  Rivière	
  69100	
  Villeurbanne	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  69	
  16	
  16	
  
http://www.hoteldescongres.com	
  	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  Ibis	
  Budget	
  Lyon	
  Caluire	
  Palais	
  des	
  Congrès	
  	
  
154,	
  Grande	
  rue	
  de	
  Saint-­‐Clair	
  69300	
  Caluire-­‐et-­‐Cuire	
  	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  8	
  92	
  68	
  04	
  91	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  Ibis	
  Lyon	
  Caluire	
  Palais	
  des	
  Congrès	
  	
  
9,	
  	
  Avenue	
  de	
  Poumeyrol	
  69300	
  Caluire-­‐et-­‐Cuire	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  27	
  75	
  00	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  Park	
  &	
  Suites	
  Elegance	
  Lyon	
  Cité	
  Internationale	
  	
  
157,	
  Grande	
  rue	
  de	
  Saint-­‐Clair	
  69300	
  Caluire-­‐et-­‐Cuire	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  00	
  13	
  60	
  
	
  



 Between	
  University	
  and	
  Lyon	
  downtown	
  :	
   
 
Hôtel	
  Mercure	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Charpennes	
  (Tram	
  A)	
  	
  
7	
  pl.	
  charles	
  Hernu,	
  69100	
  Villeurbanne	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  44	
  46	
  46	
  
	
  http://www.mercure.com/fr/hotel-­‐1625-­‐	
  mercure-­‐lyon-­‐charpennes	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Patio	
  Morand	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Foch	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
99	
  rue	
  de	
  Créqui	
  69006	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  52	
  62	
  62	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐morand.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  du	
  Parc	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Massena	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
16	
  Bld	
  des	
  Brotteaux	
  69006	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  83	
  12	
  20	
  
	
  http://www.hotelduparc-­‐lyon.com	
  	
  
 
 

Close	
  to	
  the	
  train	
  station	
  –	
  Part	
  Dieu	
  :	
   
	
  
Hôtel	
  première	
  classe	
  *	
  	
  
75	
  Bld	
  Marius	
  Vivier	
  Merle	
  69003	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  36	
  86	
  62	
  
	
  http://www.premiere-­‐classe-­‐lyon-­‐centre-­‐	
  gare-­‐part-­‐dieu.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Tête	
  d’or	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Massena	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
62,	
  rue	
  Garibaldi	
  69006	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  89	
  49	
  97	
  
	
  http://www.hoteltetedor.fr	
  	
  
 
Au	
  logis	
  de	
  Vendôme	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Foch	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
110	
  rue	
  Vendôme	
  69006	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  52	
  09	
  31	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐aulogisdevendome.com	
   
      
Hôtel	
  Ibis	
  budget	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Gare	
  la	
  part-­‐dieu	
  (Métro	
  B)	
  	
  
52	
  rue	
  de	
  la	
  Villette	
  69003	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  8	
  92	
  70	
  12	
  75	
  
	
  http://www.ibis-­‐budget-­‐lyon.com	
     
  
Hôtel	
  Athena	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Gare	
  la	
  part-­‐dieu	
  (Métro	
  B)	
  	
  
45	
  Bld	
  Vivier-­‐Merle	
  69003	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  72	
  68	
  88	
  44	
  
	
  http://www.athena-­‐hotel.fr	
  	
  
 
 
 



Lyon	
  Downtown	
  :	
  	
  
	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  du	
  théatre	
  **	
  	
  
10	
  rue	
  de	
  Savoie	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  85	
  44	
  06	
  16	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐du-­‐theatre-­‐lyon.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  des	
  Savoies	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Gare	
  Perrache	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
80	
  rue	
  de	
  la	
  charité	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Te	
  l	
  :	
  +33	
  78	
  37	
  66	
  94	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐des-­‐savoies.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Elisée	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Bellecour	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
92	
  rue	
  du	
  président	
  Edouard	
  Herriot	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  42	
  03	
  15	
  
	
  http://www.elyseehotel.fr	
  	
  
	
  
Hôtel	
  du	
  Dauphiné	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Perrache	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
3	
  rue	
  Duhamel	
  69003	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  78	
  37	
  24	
  19	
  
	
  http://www.hoteldudauphine-­‐lyon.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  des	
  artistes	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Bellecour	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
8	
  rue	
  Gaspard-­‐André	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  42	
  04	
  88	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐des-­‐artistes.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Richelieu	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Gare	
  la	
  part-­‐dieu	
  (Métro	
  B)	
  	
  
25	
  rue	
  Lalande,	
  69003	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  78	
  24	
  76	
  45	
  
	
  http://www.hotelrichelieu.com	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  moderne	
  **	
  	
  
15	
  rue	
  Dubois,	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  42	
  21	
  83	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐moderne-­‐lyon.com	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  de	
  la	
  Marne	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Gare	
  Perrache	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
78	
  rue	
  de	
  la	
  charité	
  69002	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  37	
  07	
  46	
  
	
  http://www.hoteldelamarne.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Berlioz	
  **	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Perrache	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
12	
  cours	
  Charlemagne	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  42	
  30	
  31	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐berlioz.com	
  	
  
 
 
 



Grand	
  Hôtel	
  des	
  Terreaux	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Hôtel	
  de	
  Ville	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
16	
  rue	
  Lanterne	
  69001	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  27	
  04	
  10	
  
	
  www.grand-­‐hotel-­‐des-­‐terreaux.fr	
  	
  
 
Hôtel	
  Le	
  Phénix	
  ***	
  	
  
Station	
  :	
  Hôtel	
  de	
  Ville	
  (Métro	
  A)	
  	
  
7	
  quai	
  de	
  Bondy	
  69005	
  Lyon	
  Tel	
  :	
  +33	
  4	
  78	
  28	
  24	
  24	
  
	
  http://www.hotel-­‐phenix-­‐lyon.fr	
   
	
  


